South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:31:23 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3992 Concurrent Resolution, By Hamilton, Cato, Easterday, Leach, Loftis, McMahand, Rice, Tripp, Vaughn and

Wilkins

Summary: Reverend James H. Thompson Road named, Transportation, Resolutions, Greenville County

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE PORTION
OF SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 253 FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH REID SCHOOL ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION
WITH SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 290 IN GREENVILLE COUNTY IN HONOR OF REVEREND JAMES H. THOMPSON,
AND TO PLACE APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ON THE HIGHWAY REFLECTING THIS DESIGNATION.

04/27/99
04/27/99
02/24/00
02/29/00
03/01/00
03/01/00
03/07/00
03/08/00

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-77

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-77
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-2
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-42

Introduced SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-2

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-17

Page 1 of 1



