

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3992 Concurrent Resolution, By Hamilton, Cato, Easterday, Leach, Loftis, McMahand, Rice, Tripp, Vaughn and Wilkins

Summary: Reverend James H. Thompson Road named, Transportation, Resolutions, Greenville County

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE PORTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 253 FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH REID SCHOOL ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 290 IN GREENVILLE COUNTY IN HONOR OF REVEREND JAMES H. THOMPSON, AND TO PLACE APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ON THE HIGHWAY REFLECTING THIS DESIGNATION.

04/27/99	House	Introduced HJ-77
04/27/99	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-77
02/24/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-2
02/29/00	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-42
03/01/00	Senate	Introduced SJ-9
03/01/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
03/07/00	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-2
03/08/00	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-17